4.1. When the vice is not in use, the front jaw should be screwed in so that it is just touching the back jaw.
4.2. Keep the vice clean and lubricate all moving parts with oil/grease on a regular basis.
4.3. Before each use check the vice is securely mounted on the work surface and inspect for any visible damage. If any suspect item is
 found, remove vice from service and take the necessary action to remedy the problem.
Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions and
properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
 1. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, WARNINGS & CAUTIONS.

	 Take care not to get your fingers trapped between the jaws of the vice at any time.
 Replace or repair damaged parts. Use an authorised service agent and recommended
 parts only. Unauthorised parts may be dangerous and will invalidate the warranty.
 Remove ill fitting clothing. Remove ties, watches, rings and other loose jewellery
 and contain long hair.
 Use in a suitable work area. Keep area clean, tidy and free from unrelated materials.
 Ensure there is adequate lighting.
	 Maintain correct balance and footing. Ensure the floor is not slippery and wear non-slip shoes.
 Keep children and unauthorised persons away from the working area.
 2. INTRODUCTION & SPECIFICATIONS
2.1.    Introduction
2.1.1. A range of bench mounting steel vices suitable for workshop, garage and machine-shop use.  Fixed bases direct-mount onto work
         bench and a swivel vice plate adaptor is available as an optional extra. All models in this range include an anvil.
2.2.    Specifications
 Model No    Jaw size      Jaw opening
 ASV100 100mm 100mm
 ASV125 125mm 125mm
 ASV150 150mm 150mm
 ASV200 200mm 200mm
 ASV250 250mm 250mm
 3. ASSEMBLY
3.1.  Without optional swivel vice plate adaptor.
3.1.1. The vice is fully assembled and should be correctly secured to the work surface before use.
3.2.  With optional swivel vice plate adaptor.